

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7529/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12 / 2 008 in W P No. 5262 /2008 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y B E N C H AT AU R A N G A B A D)

MANOH A R Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E OF M A H A R A S H T R A & AN R. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E HA R J I T SING H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Katneswarkar, Adv. for
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for a
short adjournment to file additional affidavit.

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master